	RECO 07-0	06-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			, •
To the Honorable Commiss	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	754858	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies Neil E. Furukawa Sheldon Salinger Additional name(s) of conveying party(JUN 0 1 1998 2 6-01-	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies) overnment Systems Corporati ss:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Access of the Control	100 Ferrance Profession
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	100 Ferguson Drive
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Mt · V	iew State: CA ZIP: 940
Execution Date:	5/26/98		s) & address(es) attached? 및 Yes 갈 No
08/998,237	s) Additional numbers a	littached? □ Yes 및 No	(s)
5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence	ittached? □ Yes 및 No	of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or concerning the second or concer	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed:	attached? □ Yes 및 No 6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be leenard C. St. Name:	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: achyta	attached? □ Yes 및 No 6. Total number o	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Leonard C. St. Internal Address: GTE Set	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: achyta	attached? □ Yes 및 No 6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Leonard C. St. Internal Address: GTE Set	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: achyta	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Leonard C. St. Internal Address: Mailcod	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: achyta	7. Total fee (37 (2) Authorized 8. Deposit accou	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 It to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Leonard C. St. Internal Address: Mailcod Street Address: 600 Hid	Additional numbers a to whom correspondence d be mailed: achyta rvice Corporation de HQE03G13	7. Total fee (37 0 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 0.77	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)\$ d to be charged to deposit account unt number:
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Leonard C. St. Internal Address: GTE Sen Mailcod Street Address: City: Lrving S STIUTTI 00000001 072339 08998	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence dibermailed: alchyta rvice Corporation de HQE03G13 dden Ridge	7. Total fee (37 0 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accounts 0.77	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name: Leonard C. St. Leonard C. St. Mailcoo Street Address: City: Leonard C. St. Mailcoo Mailcoo Street Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence dibe mailed: Luchyta rvice Corporation de HQE03GL3 dden Ridge tate: 'EX ZIP: 75038 DO NOT U	attached? □ Yes 및 No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of □ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit account 0.77 (Attach duplicate	of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

NEIL E. FURUKAWA and SHELDON N. SALINGER

residing, respectively, at

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

50 Lima Terrace, Fremont, CA 94539 and 1227 Lisa Lane, Los Altos, CA 94024

sell and assign to **GTE GOVERNMENT SYSTEMS CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VARIABLY ALLOCATING UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM COMMUNICATION SPECTRA

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor Head Comban	Date 26 May 1998
	Address Neil E. Furukawa 50 Lima Terrace, Fremont, CA 94539	,
Witness	Millich	Date 1644 26, 1995
Address	887 Covenby Co, Milpolas CA 9803	Ĵ
Witness	- Mula fil	Date 26 May 1998
Address	1418 Nages Way Liverner CA	
	Inventor Shelder, M. Salinger	Date 26 May 1998
	Address Sheldon N. Salinger 1227 Lisa tanc. Los Altos, CA 94024	0
Witness	Millell	Date 1/44 26, 1998
Address	881 Country Cr Malpulas, CA 95033	
Witness	Rewit	Date 26 May 1998
Address	1418 Naplation Lummer	9 94530

PATENT REEL: 9274 FRAME: 0118